order  for  compensation  under  Sec.357  (3)  Cr.P.C.  I  am,

therefore, inclined to modify the sentence to one of  fine only.

Accordingly, for the conviction under Section 138 of the Act the

revision  petitioner  is  sentenced  to  pay  a  fine  of   ` 69,946/-

(Rupees sixty nine thousand nine hundred and forty six

only).  A sum of `15,000/- lying in deposit before the trial court

pursuant  to  the  orders  of  the  first  appellate  court  shall  be

refunded to the 1st respondent/complainant.   The said  fine shall

be paid as compensation under Section 357 (1) Cr.P.C.